Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

Modifications to the Act

- **22.** In section 20 (budget)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for "Commission" substitute "Commissioner"; and
 - (ii) for "its" substitute "the Commissioner's"; and
 - (b) in subsections (2), (3) and (4), for "Commission" in the four places it occurs, substitute "Commissioner".